

S.C. 272/2022
Registration no: 272/2022

Order No: 05

Dated: 09.01.2023

Out of 2 accused persons on court bail one accused Namely Dinesh Tudu is present. Another accused is absent by petition and prays for adjournment.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present ,but no witness is present this day.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular P.O is on leave P.O in -charge is busy with his own file.

Let the case be adjournment.

Fix 23.03.2023 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura