

SC 272 of 2022  
Registration No. 272 of 2022

**Order No. 08**      **Dated 16.06.2023**

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

No step is taken by the accused persons.

Ld. Advocates abstained from participating in regular proceedings by adopting resolution.

The record is not taken up for judicial work.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **25.08.2023** for **evidence**.

Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.