

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura

Present: M. Karmakar,
JO code: WB00643

Sessions Case No: 272 of 2022/Registration no: 272/2022
CNR No. WBBK01-001670-2022 Act

Order No. 10,
21.12.2023

All 02 accused persons on C.B. are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P-in- charge and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

One witness- Kalipada Soren is examined as PW1. He is cross examined in full and discharged.

F.I.R is marked Exbt. P-1/1(PW1).

To 02.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 2 & 3,

04.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 4 & 5,

05.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 6 & 7,

Issue summons.

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated and corrected.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura