

SC 272 of 2022  
**Registration No. 272 of 2022**

**Order No. 16**                      **Dated 09.08.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence**.  
Both accused on C/B are present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P.P. in charge is present.  
No witness is in attendance.  
Adjourned for the ends of justice.  
Todate **(18.12.2024)** for **evidence of CSW 31**.  
Issue summons.  
Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.